## Henderson County Department of Social Services



Henderson County Board of Social Services 1200 Spartanburg Highway Hendersonville, NC 28792 March 16<sup>th</sup>, 2021 @ 12:00 PM

## Agenda

Call to OrderDr. Jennifer Hensley, Board Chair
Public Input Dr. Jennifer Hensley, Board Chair
Adjustments to the Agenda Dr. Jennifer Hensley, Board Chair
Approval of the February 23 <sup>rd</sup> , 2021 Open Session Minutes*Dr. Jennifer Hensley, Board Chair Approval of the February 23 <sup>rd</sup> , 2021 Closed Session Minutes*Dr. Jennifer Hensley, Board Chair
Board Education – FY 2021 – 2022 DSS BudgetJoe Maxey, Administrative Officer
Reports (Questions Only) Director's Rpt./Statistical Rpt./EOMJerrie McFalls, Director
Program Administrators Report Jillian Humphries, Joe Maxey, Lorie Horne
Old Business  COVID-19 Agency Impact UpdateJerrie McFalls, Director
New Business  Approval of the FY 21-22 DSS Budget*Dr. Jennifer Hensley, Board Chair
Adjournment (Next meeting: April 20 <sup>th</sup> , 2021 at 12:00 PM)Dr. Jennifer Hensley, Board Chair

## \* Designates Board Action Necessary

**Henderson County Board of Social Services Mission Statement** 

To provide services that will improve the safety, health, well-being, independence, and quality of life for the residents of Henderson County.

Telephone: 828-697-5500

Fax: 828-697-4544